505715341 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5762151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO LI	10/08/2019
HONGLIANG ZHONG	10/08/2019
HEFEI XUE	10/08/2019
YUSHA XU	10/08/2019
WENTAO XU	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHENG XU	
Street Address:	et Address: NO. 27, XINGSHAN RD., CHANGFU INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	al Address: FUSHAN VILLAGE, LIAOBU TOWN	
City:	DONGGUAN CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Name:	BO LI	
Name: Street Address:	BO LI NO. 27, XINGSHAN RD., CHANGFU INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Street Address:	NO. 27, XINGSHAN RD., CHANGFU INDUSTRIAL PARK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16597409

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

770 246 2599 Phone:

mailroom@wangpatent.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** WANG LAW FIRM, INC.

4989 PEACHTREE PARKWAY, Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

> **PATENT** REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0229

505715341

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-006.P055/FAP-1131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN HSU	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Hsu/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=T-006P055_FAP-1131_Assignment#page1.tif source=T-006P055_FAP-1131_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 050668 FRAME: 0230**

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	DUAL-UNLOCK COMBINATION LOCK
	This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one):
	X a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Agreement.
	☐ U.S. Patent Application Serial No, filed on
	U.S. patent No, issued on
	The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is (check one): U.S. Patent rights only
	\square worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit for the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above).
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	Bo Li (full name of first assignor)
N	o.27, Xingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addre
	Hongliang Zhong (full name of second assigned
	27, Xingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addre- Hefei Xue (full name of third assignor)
No.	27, Xingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addre
	Yusha Xu (full name of fourth assigno
Nc	2.27, Xingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addre
	Wentao Xu
	(full name of fifth assigned)
N	To.27, Xingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addre
	The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
	Thomas Vi
2	Zheng Xu (full name of first assignee)
	(full name of first assignee)
	(full name of first assignee) (ingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addressed in the composition of a partnership) [China of first assignee] (addressed in the composition of a partnership)
	Ingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China (addressed in the Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
.27, X	Ingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China [addre] Is (check one): Xan individual
.27, X	Ingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China [addre] Is (check one): Xan individual
.27, X	Ingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China Is (check one): Xan individual
.27, X	Ingshan Road, Changfu Industrial Park, Fushan Village, Liaobu Town, Dongguan City, China [Address of China of
.27, X	Is (check one): Xan individual

ASSIGNMENT DEED

ls (check one): □ an individual	🗆 a partnership	a Corporation of (State or Country)
consideration, receipt of which is act	orowiedged, have and do h	IGNEE, and other good and valuable sereby assign the following to each
ASSIGNEE, their successors and ass the full and exclusive right to the inv		
	right and title, and interest	in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the curren d re-examination patents and patent
	S.C. 119, based on any ca	rlier foreign applications for this invention.
and request(s) the Director of Patent	s and Trademarks to issue a n the entire right, title and i	nt, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the nterest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said
facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) re lawful papers, execute all divisional, and reissue applications, execute all issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make	especting said invention, an continuation, continuation- necessary assignment paper all rightful oaths and genera	SIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and diestify in any legal proceedings, sign all in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination is to cause any and all Letters Patent to be ally do everything necessary or desirable to an enforced proper protection for said
invention,		19/219
(Signature of sole or first ass	ignor)	(Date)
(Signature of second assign		209.10.8
群镇 步	(U)	(Date) 2019, 10,8
(Signature of third assignation	ar)	(Date)
/		2019, 10, 08
(Signature of fourth assign イクンなる	ior)	(Date)
13. × PO (Signature of fifth assign)	 Wi	2014, (0, 8
toresame or romanigh	<i>5). j</i>	' (Uate)

2/2